Acta Polytechnica Hungarica Vol. 18, No. 4, 2021
 – 7 –
Usage of Light-Emitting Diode Lighting and
Visible Light Communication Technology for
Temperature Control
Svetlana Grigoryeva, Alexander Baklanov, Aslima Alimkhanova
D. Serikbayev East Kazakhstan Technical University,
Faculty of Information Technology and Intelligent Systems

10.3390/app9204367
[13] O. Alsulami, A. T. Hussein, M. T. Alresheedi and J. M. H. Elmirghani:
Optical Wireless Communication Systems, A Survey, 2018, DOI:
10.13140/RG.2.2.11751.09129
[14] H. Haas: Wireless data from every light bulb, TED Global, Edinburgh, July
2011
[15] A. M. Khalid, G. Cossu, R. Corsini, P. Choudhury, E. Ciaramella: 1-Gb/s
transmission over a phosphorescent white LED by using rate adaptive
discrete multitone modulation, IEEE Photon. J., Vol. 4, Issue 5, 2012, pp.
1465-1473
[16] A. Azhar, T. Tran, D. O’Brien: A Gigabit/s indoor wireless transmission
using MIMO-OFDM visible-light communications, IEEE Photon. Technol.
Lett., Vol. 25, No. 2, 2013, pp. 171-174
[17] R. X. G. Ferreira, E. Xie, J. J. D. McKendry, et al.: High bandwidth GaN-
based micro-LEDs for visible light communication, IEEE Photonics
Technology Letters, Vol. 28 (19), 2016, DOI:10.1109/LPT.2016.2581318
[18] D. O’Brien, S. Rajbhandari, H. Chun: Transmitter and receiver
technologies for optical wireless, Royal Society, Vol. 378, Issue 2169,
2020, doi.org/10.1098/rsta.2019.0182
[19] S. U. Rehman; S. Ullah, P. Chong, S. Yongchareon: Visible Light
Communication: A System Perspective-Overview and Challenges, Sensors,
Vol. 19 (5), N 1153, 2019, DOI:10.3390/s19051153
[20] L. Matheus, A. Vieira; F. M. Luiz, M. Vieira, Omprakash Gnawali: Visible
Light Communication: Concepts, Applications and Challenges, IEEE
Communications Surveys & Tutorials, Vol. 21, Issue 4, 2019, pp. 3204-
3237, DOI:10.1109/COMST.2019.2913348
[21] A. Baklanov, S. Grigoryeva, A. Alimkhanova, E. Grigoryev, V. Sayun:
Audio Transmission System Using White LEDs, International Siberian
Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON), Tomsk, Russia,
2019, DOI:10.1109/SIBCON.2019.8729564
[22] E. A. Grigoryev, A. E. Baklanov, S. V. Grigoryeva, A. Zh. Alimkhanova,
V. M. Sayun: A New Approach to Physical Encoding in VLC Data
Transmission Technology, 21st International Conference on
S. Grigoryeva et al. Usage of Light-Emitting Diode Lighting and Visible Light Communication Technology
  for Temperature Control
 – 24 –
Micro/Nanotechnologies and Electron Devices (EDM), Erlagol, Russia,
2020
[23] S. Grigoryeva, A. Baklanov, V. Sayun, D. Titov, Ye. Grigoryev: Analysis
energy efficiency of automated control system of LED lighting,
International Siberian Conference on Control and Communications
(SIBCON), 2017, DOI:10.1109/SIBCON.2017.7998488
[24] A. Baklanov, S. Grigoryeva, Gy. Györök: Control of LED Lighting
Equipment with Robustness Elements, Acta Polytechnica Hungarica, Vol.
13, No. 5, 2016, pp. 105-119, DOI:10.12700/APH.13.5.2016.5.6
[25] Y. A. Grigoryev, V. M. Sayun, S. V. Grigoryeva, D. N.  Titov: Study of
Illumination Properties of High-Power LEDs in Various Temperature
Conditions, 18th International Conference of Young Specialists on
Micro/Nanotechnologies and Electron Devices (EDM), Erlagol, Russia,
2017, pp. 309-313, DOI:10.1109/EDM.2017.7981762
[26] F. A. Dahri, S. Ali, M. M. Jawaid: A Review of Modulation Schemes for
Visible Light Communication, International Journal of Computer Science
and Network Security, Vol. 18, No. 2, 2018, рр. 117-122
[27] A. Aliaberi, P. C. Sofotasios, S. Muhaidat: Modulation Schemes for Visible
Light Communications, Advanced Communication Technologies and
Networking (CommNet), 2019, DOI:10.1109/COMMNET.2019.8742376
[28] C. Manimegalai, S. Gauni, N. Raghavan, T. Rao: Investigations on suitable
modulation techniques for visible light communications, International
Conference on Wireless Communications, Signal Processing and
Networking (WiSPNET), 2017, pp. 1818-1822,
DOI:10.1109/WiSPNET.2017.8300075
[29] E. V. Baklanov, N. N. Golovin, A. K. Dmitriev, S. Grigor’eva: A
femtosecond frequency standard with an external high-finesse
interferometer, Optics and Spectroscopy, Vol. 121, No. 6, 2016, pp. 930-
933, DOI:10.1134/S0030400X16120055
[30] FLProg. Link: https://flprog.ru/en/
[31] C. Kárász, J. Kopják: Comparative Study on Plant Type Specific LED
Light Source Design Parameters, Acta Polytechnica Hungarica, Vol. 17,
No. 3, 2020, pp. 71-90, DOI:10.12700/APH.17.3.2020.3.4